

PS&E JOB NO : 16C502 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009055 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5169
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 N OF EAGLEMOUNT HALF BRIDGE
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 16C502
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD	SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD	NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION 123 PONDEROSA PLACE
BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689020 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161	NORDLAND WA 983589568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100818

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-3.64 %			54.57 %		82.77 %
			38,300.00	36,907.00	-1,393.00	59,200.00	20,900.00	70,000.00	31,700.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			100.00 %			220.00 %		300.00 %
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	16,000.00	11,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			300.00 %			275.00 %		1,900.00 %
			1,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,750.00	2,750.00	20,000.00	19,000.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 290.0000	L.F.	5.0000	12.0000	140.00 %	12.0000	140.00 %	13.0000	160.00 %	
			1,450.00	3,480.00	2,030.00	3,480.00	2,030.00	3,770.00	2,320.00	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 2.0000	EACH	390.0000	308.5000	-20.90 %	307.0000	-21.28 %	350.0000	-10.26 %	
			780.00	617.00	-163.00	614.00	-166.00	700.00	-80.00	
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-93.00 %			-60.00 %		-90.00 %
			5,000.00	350.00	-4,650.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	500.00	-4,500.00	
7	ACCESS PATH	L.S.			300.00 %			413.84 %		300.00 %
			2,500.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	12,846.00	10,346.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	
GRADING										
8	EARTHWORK	L.S.			-10.17 %			-7.64 %		151.31 %
			93,510.00	84,000.00	-9,510.00	86,370.00	-7,140.00	235,000.00	141,490.00	
DRAINAGE										
9	HAND PLACED RIPRAP 9.0000	C.Y.	400.0000	300.0000	-25.00 %	100.0000	-75.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %	
			3,600.00	2,700.00	-900.00	900.00	-2,700.00	4,500.00	900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16C502 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009055 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5169
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 N OF EAGLEMOUNT HALF BRIDGE
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 16C502
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689020 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161	NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION 123 PONDEROSA PLACE NORDLAND WA 983589568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100818

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
17	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
18	ESC LEAD									
	4.0000 DAY		250.0000	200.0000	-20.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %	200.00
			1,000.00	800.00	-200.00	800.00	-200.00	1,200.00	200.00	
19	SILT FENCE									
	50.0000 L.F.		6.0000	25.0000	316.67 %	8.0000	33.33 %	20.0000	233.33 %	700.00
			300.00	1,250.00	950.00	400.00	100.00	1,000.00		
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
21	SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	0.1200 ACRE		5,000.0000	23,000.0000	360.00 %	14,313.6800	186.27 %	25,000.0000	400.00 %	2,400.00
			600.00	2,760.00	2,160.00	1,717.64	1,117.64	3,000.00		
22	FINE COMPOST									
	0.4200 ACRE		22,428.5700	23,000.0000	2.55 %	21,677.8600	-3.35 %	35,000.0000	56.05 %	5,280.00
			9,420.00	9,660.00	240.00	9,104.70	-315.30	14,700.00		
23	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	0.3000 ACRE		25,000.0000	30,000.0000	20.00 %	20,528.3400	-17.89 %	35,000.0000	40.00 %	3,000.00
			7,500.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	6,158.50	-1,341.50	10,500.00		
24	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1790.0000 L.F.		2.7500	3.5000	27.27 %	4.0000	45.45 %	6.0000	118.18 %	5,817.50
			4,922.50	6,265.00	1,342.50	7,160.00	2,237.50	10,740.00		
25	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	772.0000 S.Y.		20.0000	6.0000	-70.00 %	2.5300	-87.35 %	20.0000	0.00 %	0.00
			15,440.00	4,632.00	-10,808.00	1,953.16	-13,486.84	15,440.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 16C502 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009055 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5169
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 N OF EAGLEMOUNT HALF BRIDGE
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 16C502
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD	SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD	NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION 123 PONDEROSA PLACE
BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689020 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161	NORDLAND WA 983589568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100818

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
26	EXTRUDED CURB 140.0000	L.F.	25.0000 3,500.00	21.0000 2,940.00	-16.00 % -560.00	20.7400 2,903.60	-17.04 % -596.40	20.0000 2,800.00	-20.00 % -700.00	
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 140.0000	L.F.	35.0000 4,900.00	72.0000 10,080.00	105.71 % 5,180.00	70.8100 9,913.40	102.31 % 5,013.40	80.0000 11,200.00	128.57 % 6,300.00	
28	PAINT LINE 420.0000	L.F.	4.0000 1,680.00	3.5000 1,470.00	-12.50 % -210.00	3.4900 1,465.80	-12.75 % -214.20	6.0000 2,520.00	50.00 % 840.00	
29	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 0.0300	MI.	50,000.0000 1,500.00	115,000.0000 3,450.00	130.00 % 1,950.00	11,500.0000 345.00	-77.00 % -1,155.00	190,000.0000 5,700.00	280.00 % 4,200.00	
30	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 0.0500	HUND	50,000.0000 2,500.00	63,000.0000 3,150.00	26.00 % 650.00	63,260.0000 3,163.00	26.52 % 663.00	40,000.0000 2,000.00	-20.00 % -500.00	
31	SIGN COVERING 108.0000	S.F.	15.0000 1,620.00	37.0000 3,996.00	146.67 % 2,376.00	6.2500 675.00	-58.33 % -945.00	20.0000 2,160.00	33.33 % 540.00	
32	CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 150.0000	L.F.	25.0000 3,750.00	30.0000 4,500.00	20.00 % 750.00	25.5000 3,825.00	2.00 % 75.00	40.0000 6,000.00	60.00 % 2,250.00	
33	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				-38.65 %		-38.65 %		-53.99 %	
			65,200.00	40,000.00	-25,200.00	40,000.00	-25,200.00	30,000.00	-35,200.00	
34	FLAGGERS 436.0000	HR	50.0000 21,800.00	56.0000 24,416.00	12.00 % 2,616.00	75.0000 32,700.00	50.00 % 10,900.00	55.0000 23,980.00	10.00 % 2,180.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
35	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 1255.0000	S.F.	28.0000 35,140.00	11.0000 13,805.00	-60.71 % -21,335.00	5.0000 6,275.00	-82.14 % -28,865.00	120.0000 150,600.00	328.57 % 115,460.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16C502 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009055 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5169
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 N OF EAGLEMOUNT HALF BRIDGE
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 16C502
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 5 2017
 AWARDED ON : Apr 13 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD	SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD	NORDLAND CONSTRUCTION 123 PONDEROSA PLACE
BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689020 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161	NORDLAND WA 983589568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100818

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
36	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE								
	1.0000	EACH	750.0000	1,300.0000	73.33 %	750.0000	0.00 %	3,000.0000	300.00 %
			750.00	1,300.00	550.00	750.00	0.00	3,000.00	2,250.00
37	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1								
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	3,700.0000	-7.50 %	3,390.0000	-15.25 %	10,000.0000	150.00 %
			4,000.00	3,700.00	-300.00	3,390.00	-610.00	10,000.00	6,000.00
38	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00	
39	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
40	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
41	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
42	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-56.67 %		-16.67 %		-46.67 %
			1,500.00	650.00	-850.00	1,250.00	-250.00	800.00	-700.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$421,296.50	\$396,396.00	-5.91%	\$411,680.90	-2.28%	\$815,169.00	93.49%
BASE TOTAL			\$421,296.50	\$396,396.00	-5.91%	\$411,680.90	-2.28%	\$815,169.00	93.49%